Manitoba 9P

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered
Wells Being Drilled
No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of October
Month of November

OlL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of March

To Jan 4/16

OO NO OO OOOOoOOo

7

»

O O oo

O O oo

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

353.30 (56.14)
342.86 (54.48)

2015

239 600.2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/16 — January 4/16)

To Jan 5/15

O O oo

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

550.19 (87.43)
490.80 (77.99)

2014

273 540.9

2015 Total

235

187

52

152

1

205

364 300

1
0

13
78

200

A ON

181

14

4 166
1188



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

8000

10376

10454

10468

10477

Lic. No.: 10482

Lic. No.: 10497

Lic. No.: 10499

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

04 January 2016

EOG Pierson HZNTL 13-6-2-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-06-002-28W1.00

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P)
Abandoned Producer: 04-Jan-2016

Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A9-24-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.09-24-009-28W1.00

Please note revision to report of 22-Jun-2015
Contractor: Ensign Canadian Drilling — Rig #651

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT)
Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL B8-23-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.08-23-008-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 04-Jan-2016

Tundra Waskada HZNTL 1-16-2-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-16-002-25W1.00

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT)
Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-26-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.08-26-009-28W1.00

Please note revision to report of 14-Dec-2015
Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc. — Rig #5

Spud Date: 04-Jan-2016

K.B. Elevation: 496.96 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 13.0 t
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 04-Jan-2016

Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 1-29-2-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-29-002-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 29-Dec-2015

CPEC Daly Sinclair HZNTL 6-20-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.06-20-011-29W1.00

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT)

Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Tundra Manson Prov. HZNTL A12-24-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.12-24-013-28W1.00

Spud Date: 04-Jan-2016

K.B. Elevation: 490.88 m

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)

Drilling Ahead: 04-Jan-2016



NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Daly Unit No. 12 Project Approval

The effective date for Daly Unit No. 12 is January 1, 2016 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

Section Township Range

LSDs 4, 5 25 9 28

South Half and North West Quarter 26 9 28
LSDs 1-6, 12, 13 27 9 28

North Half 28 9 28

LSDs 9, 16 29 9 28

South Half and North East Quarter 33 9 28
LSDs 4,5, 10-16 34 9 28

South Half and North East Quarter 3 10 28

Field pool code: 01 59A



