

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/16 – January 4/16)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Jan 4/16	To Jan 5/15	2015 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	0	0	235
Licences Cancelled	0	76	187
Vertical Wells Drilled	0	0	52
Horizontal Wells Drilled	0	1	152
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	0	1
Wells Drilled - Total	0	1	205
No. of Metres Drilled	0	1 649	364 300
Wells Re-entered	0	0	1
Wells Being Drilled	2	12	0
No. of Active Rigs	5	13	13
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	76	178	78
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	0	1	200
Wells Abandoned Dry	0	0	2
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	0	4
New Wells on Production	0	0	181
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	0	0	14
Licences Cancelled	0	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	0	0	4 166
Kilometers Run	0	0	1 188
	2015	2014	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of October	353.30 (56.14)	550.19 (87.43)	
Month of October Month of November	342.86 (54.48)	490.80 (77.99)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2015	2014	
Month of March	239 600.2	273 540.9	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

04 January 2016

Lic. No.: 8000 EOG Pierson HZNTL 13-6-2-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.13-06-002-28W1.00

Status: Abandoned Producer (ABD P) Abandoned Producer: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10376 Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A9-24-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.09-24-009-28W1.00

Please note revision to report of 22-Jun-2015 Contractor: Ensign Canadian Drilling – Rig #651

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT) Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10454 Corval Daly Sinclair HZNTL B8-23-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.08-23-008-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10468 Tundra Waskada HZNTL 1-16-2-25 (WPM)

UWI: 102.01-16-002-25W1.00

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT) Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10477 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-26-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.08-26-009-28W1.00

Please note revision to report of 14-Dec-2015 Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc. – Rig #5

Spud Date: 04-Jan-2016 K.B. Elevation: 496.96 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 138.00 m with 13.0 t

Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10482 Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 1-29-2-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.01-29-002-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 29-Dec-2015

Lic. No.: 10497 CPEC Daly Sinclair HZNTL 6-20-11-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.06-20-011-29W1.00

Status: Moving In Rotary Tools (MIRT) Moving In Rotary Tools: 04-Jan-2016

Lic. No.: 10499 Tundra Manson Prov. HZNTL A12-24-13-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.12-24-013-28W1.00 Spud Date: 04-Jan-2016 K.B. Elevation: 490.88 m Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 04-Jan-2016

NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Daly Unit No. 12 Project Approval

The effective date for Daly Unit No. 12 is January 1, 2016 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

	Section	Township	Range
LSDs 4, 5	25	9	28
South Half and North West Quarter	26	9	28
LSDs 1-6, 12, 13	27	9	28
North Half	28	9	28
LSDs 9, 16	29	9	28
South Half and North East Quarter	33	9	28
LSDs 4, 5, 10-16	34	9	28
South Half and North East Quarter	3	10	28

Field pool code: 01 59A